VFQFPN32
(5 × 5 mm)
Features
TPM features
• Flash-memory-based Trusted Platform Module (TPM)
• Compliant with Trusted Computing Group (TCG) Trusted Platform Module
(TPM) Library specifications 2.0, Level 0, Revision 138 and TCG PC Client
Specific TPM Platform Specifications 1.03

Package marking information
DB3421 - Rev 5 page 10/18
6 Ordering information
Table 7. Ordering information for ST33TPHF2XSPI products
Ordering code Firmware version Operating
temperature range
Maximum SPI
clock frequency Package
Marking
(area A)
Product status
ST33HTPH2X32AHC4 0x00.01.01.00
(1.256)
−40 °C to +105 °C 33 MHz VFQFPN32
PXAHC4
NRND (Not
recommended for new
design)
ST33HTPH2X32AHD4 0x00.01.01.01
(1.257) PXAHD4 Active
ST33HTPH2X32AHD8 0x00.01.01.02
(1.258) PXAHD8 Active
Note: A technical note describing the evolutions between the different firmware versions is available through e-mail
support or the sales channels.
ST33TPHF2XSPI